Value of Public Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate
(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

Percent change
Oct 2016 from -

Oct Sep Aug Jul Jun Oct Sep Oct

Type of Construction: 2016 2016 2016" 2016 2016 2015 2016 2015
Total Public Construction® 286,788 279,099 278,090 275,556 286,193 288,662 2.8 -0.6
Residential 6,693 5,982 6,664 6,028 6,114 6,721 11.9 -0.4
Nonresidential 280,096 273,116 271,427 269,528 280,079 281,941 2.6 -0.7
Office 8,074 7,968 8,152 7,674 7,574 7,889 1.3 2.3
Commercial 3,414 3,091 3,347 2,611 3,034 2,769 104 23.3
Health care 8,813 9,000 9,004 8,302 8,376 8,757 -2.1 0.6
Educational 72,208 69,381 69,234 67,435 71,879 64,621 4.1 11.7
Public safety 8,178 7,482 7,739 7,900 7,923 9,273 9.3 -11.8
Amusement and recreation 9,491 9,434 9,537 9,718 10,053 10,018 0.6 -5.3
Transportation 29,737 29,413 28,892 30,786 30,312 32,543 11 -8.6
Power 7,390 7,289 7,088 7,753 10,755 8,809 14 -16.1
Highway and street 91,548 89,829 87,360 87,704 88,086 90,948 1.9 0.7
Sewage and waste disposal 20,864 20,158 21,096 20,491 21,093 23,721 3.5 -12.0
Water supply 11,738 11,649 11,528 11,192 12,161 12,772 0.8 -8.1
Conservation and development 7,749 7,259 7,222 6,948 7,769 8,166 6.8 -5.1
Total State and Local Construction® 263,051 257,139 255,770 254,403 263,900 263,992 2.3 -0.4
Residential 5,977 5,419 6,004 5,365 5,383 5,729 10.3 4.3
Nonresidential 257,074 251,720 249,766 249,039 258,517 258,263 2.1 -0.5
Office 5,314 5,421 5,648 5,389 5,466 5,877 -2.0 -9.6
Commercial 1,396 1,361 1,462 1,309 1,304 1,496 2.6 -6.7
Health care 5,136 5,231 5,261 5,047 5,336 5,286 -1.8 -2.8
Educational 70,628 68,047 67,726 66,124 70,353 62,805 3.8 125
Public safety 5,801 5,469 5,677 5,806 5,804 6,137 6.1 -5.5
Amusement and recreation 9,095 9,050 9,139 9,401 9,778 9,520 0.5 -4.5
Transportation 27,370 27,438 26,570 28,554 27,859 29,930 -0.2 -8.6
Power 6,507 6,229 6,220 6,013 9,064 7,532 45 -13.6
Highway and street 90,683 89,132 86,709 87,179 87,562 90,377 17 0.3
Sewage and waste disposal 20,160 19,506 20,500 19,882 20,426 22,815 3.4 -11.6
Water supply 11,610 11,517 11,366 11,080 12,046 12,712 0.8 -8.7
Conservation and development 2,877 2,720 2,827 2,742 2,963 2,823 5.8 1.9



Type of Construction:
Total Federal Construction?
Residential

Nonresidential
Office
Commercial
Health care
Educational
Public safety
Amusement and recreation
Transportation
Power
Highway and street
Conservation and development

PPreliminary 'Revised

Value of Public Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate

(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

Oct
2016°

23,738

716

23,022
2,760
2,018
3,677
1,580
2,376

397
2,367
883
865
4,872

Sep
2016

21,960

564

21,396
2,548
1,730
3,769
1,334
2,013

384
1,975
1,060

697
4,538

YIncludes the following categories of construction not shown separately:
lodging, religious, communication, and manufacturing.

?Includes the following categories of federal construction not shown separately:
lodging, religious, communication, sewage and waste disposal, water supply, and manufacturing.

Aug
2016

22,321

659

21,661
2,504
1,885
3,744
1,508
2,063

398
2,322
868
651
4,395

Jul
2016

21,152

663

20,489
2,285
1,302
3,255
1,312
2,094

317
2,232
1,741

525
4,206

Jun
2016

22,293

730

21,563
2,108
1,730
3,040
1,526
2,119

276
2,453
1,692

524
4,806

Oct
2015

24,670

993

23,677
2,012
1,273
3,471
1,816
3,136

498
2,613
1,277

571
5,343

Percent change
Oct 2016 from -

Sep
2016

8.1

27.0

7.6
8.3
16.6
-2.4
18.4
18.0
3.4
19.8
-16.7
24.1
7.4

Oct
2015

-3.8

-27.9

-2.8
37.2
58.5

5.9
-13.0
-24.2
-20.3

-9.4

-30.9
51.5
-8.8
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